
 

 
 

Women in Banking and Finance EFiC Workshop 
Wednesday 3 July 2024 | Essex Business School 

 

10:30 - 10:50 Registration EBS Foyer 

10:50 - 11:00 Welcome from Organisers 
Chiara Banti (Essex Business School) 
Yiwei Li (Essex Business School) 
Anna Sarkisyan (Essex Business School) 
Thanos Verousis (Vlerick Business School) 

EBS.2.1 

11:00 - 12:45 Session 1 
Chair: Ekaterini Panopoulou (Essex Business School) 

EBS.2.1 

 Timing or Biding Time? Evidence on Firm Selection from the COVID-19 IPO Wave 
Presenter: Victoria Treßel (Technical University of Munich) 
Discussant: Ru Xie (University of Bath School of Management) 

 

 Learning from News, Information Flow, and Financial Markets 
Presenter: Ilknur Zer (Federal Reserve Board) 
Discussant: Arze Karam (Durham University Business School) 

 

 Banking on Resolution: Portfolio Effects of Bail-in vs. Bailout 
Presenter: Siema Hashemi (Center for Monetary and Financial Studies) 
Discussant: Patrycja Klusak (Edinburgh Business School) 

 

12:45 - 13:45 Lunch Break EBS Foyer 

13:45 - 15:30 Session 2 
Chair: Liangrong Chunyu (Essex Business School) 

EBS.2.1 

 CEO Ethnic Origins and Forced Turnovers: The Role of Political Animosity 
Presenter: Jing Ruan (Henley Business School) 
Discussant: Giota Papadimitri (Southampton Business School) 

 

 Country Gender Equality, Board Gender Diversity, and Cross-Border Mergers and 
Acquisitions 
Presenter: Qi (Monica) Dong (University of Bath School of Management) 
Discussant: Sonia Falconieri (Bayes Business School) 

 

 Why female entrepreneurs are simultaneously less and more successful in equity 
crowdfunding! 
Presenter: Shabnam Kazembalaghi (Essex Business School) 
Discussant: Mascia Bedendo (University of Bologna) 

 

15:30 - 16:00 Coffee Break EBS Foyer 

16:00 - 17:00 Panel Discussion on Gender Equality in Academia 
Chair: Maria Hudson, Director of Equality, Diversity and Inclusion at Essex Business School 
Panellists: 
Barbara Casu, Deputy Dean (Faculty and Research) at Bayes Business School 
Claudia Girardone, Dean at Essex Business School 
Charlotte Ostergaard, Copenhagen Business School, Director of Centre for Corporate 
Governance Research at BI Norwegian Business School 
Martyna Sliwa, Associate Dean for Ethics, Responsibility and Sustainability at Durham 
University Business School 

EBS.2.1 

17:00 Networking Reception EBS Foyer 



 

 
 

Workshop Delegate List 
 

First Name Last Name Email Affiliation 

Chiara Banti cbanti@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Mascia Bedendo mascia.bedendo@unibo.it University of Bologna 

Barbara Casu b.casu@city.ac.uk Bayes Business School 

Liangrong Chunyu l.chunyu@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Qi (Monica) Dong qd275@bath.ac.uk University of Bath School of Management 

Sonia Falconieri sonia.falconieri.1@city.ac.uk Bayes Business School 

Wenjiao Fang wf23595@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Claudia Girardone cgirard@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Siema Hashemi siema.hashemi@cemfi.edu.es Center for Monetary and Financial Studies 

Maria Hudson mhudson@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Arzé Karam arze.karam@durham.ac.uk Durham University Business School 

Shabnam Kazembalaghi sk21214@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Neil Kellard nkellard@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Pati Klusak pk565@cam.ac.uk Edinburgh Business School 

Yiwei Li yiwei.li@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Meryem Oncul mo22791@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Charlotte Ostergaard co.fi@cbs.dk Copenhagen Business School 

Ekaterini Panopoulou a.panopoulou@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Giota Papadimitri p.papadimitri@soton.ac.uk Southampton Business School 

Emmanouil Pyrgiotakis e.pyrgiotakis@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Jing Ruan j.ruan@pgr.reading.ac.uk Henley Business School 

Anna Sarkisyan asarkisyan@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Liya Shen lshenb@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Martyna Sliwa martyna.sliwa@durham.ac.uk Durham University Business School 

Lazaros Symeonidis l.symeonidis@essex.ac.uk Essex Business School 

Victoria Treßel victoria.tressel@tum.de Technical University of Munich 

Sara Wang jiaxuan.wang@city.ac.uk Bayes Business School 

Ru Xie r.xie@bath.ac.uk University of Bath School of Management 

Ilknur Zer ilknur.zerboudet@frb.gov Federal Reserve Board 
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